

©
കേരള സർക്കാർ
Government of Kerala
2016



Regn. No. KERBIL/2012/45073
dated 5-9-2012 with RNI
Reg. No. KL/TV(N)/634/2015-17

കേരള ഗസറ്റ്
KERALA GAZETTE

അസാധാരണം
EXTRAORDINARY

ആധികാരികമായി പ്രസിദ്ധപ്പെടുത്തുന്നത്
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

| | | | |
|--------------------|---|---|-----------------------|
| വാല്യം 5 Vol. V | തിരുവനന്തപുരം, വ്യാഴം Thiruvananthapuram, Thursday | 2016 നവംബർ 17 17th November 2016 | നമ്പർ } No. } 2003 |
| | | 1192 വൃശ്ചികം 2 2nd Vrischikam 1192 1938 കാർത്തികം 26 26th Karthika 1938 | |

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Law (Legislation-A) Department

ERRATA

No. 4000/Leg.A2/2016/Law.

17th November, 2016
Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 2nd Vrischikam, 1192
26th Karthika, 1938.

S.R.O. No. 694/2016.—In the Kerala Finance Act, 2016 (18 of 2016) issued under the Notification No. 4000/Leg. A2/2016/Law dated 13th November, 2016 and published in the Kerala Gazette Extraordinary No. 1960 dated 13th November 2016,—

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT OF GOVERNMENT PRESSES
AT THE GOVERNMENT CENTRAL PRESS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 2016.

- (1) In section 1, in sub-section (2),—
- (a) in clause (iv), *for* “clause (a) of section 7” *read* “section 2, clause (b) of sub-section (1) of section 3, clause (b) of sub-section (3) of section 3, section 4”;
- (b) in clause (v),—
- (i) *for* “sub-clause (i) and sub-clause (ii) of clause (b) of section 7”, *read* “sub-section (2) of section 3, clauses (a), (c), (d), (f), (g), (h), (i), (j) and (k) of sub-section (3) of section 3, section 5, section 6, sub-clause (i) and sub-clause (ii) of clause (b) and “clause (c) of section 7”;
- (ii) *for* “clause (c) of sub-section (16) of section 9” *read* “clause (c) and (d) of sub-section (16) of section 9”.
- (2) In section 10, sub-section (3), *for* “the Kerala Value Added Tax Act, 2003 (30 of 2004)” *read* “the Kerala Value Added Tax Act, 2003 (30 of 2004) and the Kerala Stamp Act, 1959 (17 of 1959)”.

By order of the Governor,

B.G. HARINDRANATH,
Law Secretary.

Explanatory Note

(This does not form part of the errata, but is intended to indicate its general purport.)

In the Kerala Finance Act, 2016, in clauses (iv) and (v) of sub-section (2) of section 1, and in sub-section (3) of section 10 certain typographical errors have crept in. The Government have decided to correct the mistake through an errata.

The errata is intended to achieve the above object.
